HB1921 FA1 KannadyCh-SD 3/13/2017 11:15:13 am

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

	SPEAKER:						
	CHAIR:						
I mov	re to amend <u>HB1921</u>						
Page	Section	Of the printed Bill Lines					
rage		Of the Engrossed Bill					
On page 39, lines 22 & 23, page 40, line 7, page 42, line 5, page 88, line 1, page 103, line 26, page 105, line 6, page 124, lines 2, 14 & 15, page 136, line 10, page 138, line 3 & 14, and page 147, line 24, deleting the word "title" and restoring the stricken word "act";							
On page 15, line 13, by striking the words "an incorporator", after the stricken word "or" and before the word "of" an adding in lieu thereof the language "any shareholder owning fifty percent (50%) or more of the stock of the corporation";							
On page 36, line 22, by striking the language after the words "Section 1 of" and before the period "." And adding in lieu thereof the language "House Joint Resolution No. 1096 of the Second Session of the 54th Oklahoma Legislature";							
_	age 42, lines 15-21 by strik: graphs;	ing paragraph 4 and renumbering subsequent					
On pa	age 43 , line $9 1/2$ by adding	g a new paragraph 9 to read as follows:					
9. To establish a petty cash fund in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) to be used to make change for persons purchasing printed or electronic materials from the Commission, paying fees and fines, and transacting other business with the Commission. The fund shall be established and replenished from any monies available to the Commission for operating expenses and shall be administered pursuant to Section 195 of Title 62 of the Oklahoma Statutes; and							
AMEND	TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS						
		Amendment submitted by: Chris Kannady					
Adopt	ed:						

Reading Clerk

On page 55, line 19, add the following language after the period "." and before the word "The": "One Million Two Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars (\$1,275,000.00)"

On page 58, line 1, by deleting "this title" after the word "under" and before the word "which" and adding in lieu thereof the language "the Administrative Workers' Compensation Act";

On page 114, line 20, by deleting the new language;

On page 121, line 6 and on page 122, line 19, add after the word "Compensation" and before the word "Fund" the words "Commission Revolving";

On page 146, lines 23 & 24, by striking the language "5 of this act" and adding in lieu thereof the language "401.1 of this title";

On page 167, lines 21 & 22, by deleting the language "and 36" after the numeral "15" and by deleting the word "are" after the second comma "," and before the word "hereby" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "is";

By deleting Sections 18 and 19 from the bill; and

By adding eleven new sections to the bill from the attachment as follows:

Section 1 of the attachment shall be added on page 31, line 1/2; Section 2 of the attachment shall be added on page 39, line 1/2; Section 3 of the attachment shall be added on page 63, line 2 1/2 (replaces current Section 18); Section 4 of the attachment shall be added on page 65, line 14 (replaces current Section 19); Section 5 of the attachment shall be added on page 69, line 6 1/2; Section 6 of the attachment shall be added on page 130, line 1/2; Section 7 of the attachment shall be added on page 130, line 1/2 immediately after Section 7 of the attachment; Section 8 of the attachment shall be added on page 138, line 18 1/2; Section 9 of the attachment shall be added on page 149, line 15 1/2; Section 10 of the attachment shall be added on page 163, line 9 1/2; and Section 11 of the attachment shall be added on page 167, line 21 1/2.

And by renumbering sections accordingly.